

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No.132 of 1998(R)

Prem Dan Jojo & Ors.	Appellants
Versus			
State of Bihar (Now Jharkhand)	Respondent
With			
Cr. Revision No.162 of 1998(R)			

State of Bihar (Now Jharkhand)	Petitioner
Versus			
Prem Dan Jojo & Ors.	Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Appellants	: Ms. Sugandha Khalkho, <i>Amicus</i> (In Cr. Appeal (DB) No.132/1998(R))
For the State	: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P. (In both the cases)
For the Opp. Parties	: Ms. Sugandha Khalkho, <i>Amicus</i> (In Cr. Rev. No.162/1998(R))

09/Dated: 09.03.2026

1. Affidavit has been filed on behalf of the State stating therein that appellant no.3, namely, Simon Jojo and appellant no.4, namely, Julia Mundain, have died.
2. No application has been filed on behalf of the legal heirs to sue the proceeding as required to be filed under Section 394 of the Cr.P.C.
3. Accordingly, the instant appeal stands abated so far as it relates to appellant no.3 and appellant no.4.
4. Hearing Concluded.
5. Judgement Reserved.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Deepak Roshan J.)

09.03.2026
Rohit/-

